

03-08-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102686620

RE

Γ

- 1 · ( )	
3.1.04	102686620
<del></del>	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New Execution Date: January 28, 2004	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	<b>U.S. Government</b> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name JOLIVET, Denis	
Second Party	
Name	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name INTERMEC IP CORP.	
Address (line 1) 21900 Burbank Boulevard	1
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Woodland Hills, CA 91367	7
	Area Code and Telephone Number 312.922.6262
Name Orum & Roth	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604	
<b>Application Number or Patent Number</b>	er (
Patent Application Number	Patent Number
09/935517	
If this document is being filed together with a new application was signed by the first named executing	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
<b>Method of Payment:</b> 🛛 Enclosed	☐ Deposit Account
/04/2004 DEMMANU2 00000068 09935517	Deposit Account Number # 4-2219
FC:8021 40.00 OP	Authorization to charge additional fees: $oxed{f f igotimes}$ Yes $oxed{f \Box}$ No
Statement and Signature	
<del>-</del>	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copt account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Catherine L. Gemrich	NUMBER 19604
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Attorney Docket Number: 12290
F166 (Orum & Roth)

PATENT REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0812 INTERMEC STC

30/01/04 11:45

Pg: 1/1

DRUM & ROTH Intellectual Property Law Commercial Law Litigation

53 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604-3606 u.s.a

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor's	JOLIVET, Denis	
Full Name	7 ter rue du 19 Mars 1962	
and Address	31270 - FROUZINS	
	FRANCE	
	Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
Assignee Name and Address	INTERMEC IP CORP.	
	21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING AN ANGULAR SWEEP OF A	
Invention	DIRECTED PROPAGATION OF ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION	
	Which application was	
Complete either a) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 20	
	b) mad on the 23 day or August 2001	
	Serial number 09/935517 Including any and all United States Letters patents which may be granted therefor and any and all	
	extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents Issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
:	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection	
Date	Signed at I ARECE - FRANCE	
	signed at LABECE - FRANCE this 28 day of January 2004	
Assignor Keprosantative Signature(s)	ASSIGNOR(S):  JOLIVET  LA	
Witnesses' Full Signature(s)	WITNESSES (optional):  (Ji) DOLONIEY	

FIII (Onun & Roth)

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004**